Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



PCCW Limited 電訊盈科有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 0008)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of PCCW Limited (the "Company") (Stock Code: 0008), trading in the Company's shares has been suspended with effect from 10:00 a.m. today (2 February 2009) due to speculative press reports over the past few days which the Company believes may potentially be price sensitive.

By Order of the Board of PCCW Limited Philana WY Poon

Group General Counsel and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 2 February 2009

The directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are as follows:

Executive Directors:

Li Tzar Kai, Richard (Chairman); Alexander Anthony Arena (Group Managing Director); Peter Anthony Allen; Chung Cho Yee, Mico and Lee Chi Hong, Robert

Non-Executive Directors:

Sir David Ford, KBE, LVO; Lu Yimin; Zuo Xunsheng (Deputy Chairman) and Li Fushen

Independent Non-Executive Directors:

Professor Chang Hsin-kang, Freng, GBS, JP; Dr The Hon Sir David Li Kwok Po, GBM, GBS, OBE, JP; Sir Roger Lobo, CBE, LLD, JP; Aman Mehta and The Hon Raymond George Hardenbergh Seitz